



Coventry City Council

Date: Wednesday 21<sup>st</sup> August 2013

[Redacted]

Children Learning & Young People

Colin Green  
Director  
Coventry City Council  
Earl Street  
Coventry  
CV1 5RS

Our reference: 20115291

Please contact: Shoayb Khalifa  
Tel: 024 7683 2027  
Email: Shoayb.Khalifa@coventry.gov.uk

Dear [Redacted]

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for requesting information about wraparound childcare provision, which the Council received on 6<sup>th</sup> August 2013. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have requested the following information;

- 1. How many providers in Coventry are offering childcare 8am-6pm, 50 weeks per year for children aged 8-14 years?**

Response - 33 providers

- 2. Who are these providers?**

Response - 33 are Registered Child-minders

- 3. What are the costs of this wraparound childcare (e.g. per hour/term/day/week)?**

Response - Child-minder cost details are not collected for over eights but the average cost of child-minders per hour in the city at last collation was- £3.90 per hour (ranging from £3.00 to £5.00 per hour).

Please note that most of the information that you request is owned by the Coventry City Council and subject to copyright protection. Under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of

the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

I hope you feel that our response meets your request. However you have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a  
Lower Ground Floor  
Earl Street, Coventry.  
CV1 5RR  
[infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

If you have done the above but are still dissatisfied, you then have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Shoayb Khalifa  
**Service Development Officer**